

Resolution for Approval of the Children's Center Hours of Operation

Sponsor: Seleena Mukbel

WHEREAS, The Associated Students Inc., CSUF (ASI) is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization that operates as an auxiliary organization of California State University, Fullerton; and

WHEREAS, ASI is governed by ASI Board of Directors, who set policy for the organization, approve all funding allocations to programs and services, and advocate on behalf of student interests on committees and boards; and

WHEREAS, ASI operates the ASI CSUF Children's Center on campus; and works to support CSUF student parents as they pursue their education, and to support CSUF staff and faculty parents as they work and teach; and

WHEREAS, The Board of Directors establishes the Children's Center operating budget and approves programs and services; and

WHEREAS, the operating hours of the Children's Center, when open for the fall and spring semesters, are 7:30 a.m. to 6:00 p.m. Monday through Thursday, 7:30 a.m. to 5:15 p.m. Fridays, and during intersession, summer, and break weeks are 7:30 a.m. to 5:30 p.m. Monday through Thursday, and 7:30 a.m. to 5:15 p.m. Fridays; therefore let it be

RESOLVED, ASI management recommends that the operating hours for the ASI CSUF Children's Center remain unchanged for the 2021-22 academic year; and let it be finally

RESOLVED, that this resolution be distributed to ASI Administration for appropriate action.

Adopted by the Board of Directors of the Associated Students Inc., California State University, Fullerton, on the third day of November in the year two thousand twenty.

Maria Linares (Nov 3, 2020 17:03 PST)

Maria Linares Chair, Board of Directors Selene Hanna (Nov 3, 2020 17:20 PST)

Selene Hanna Treasurer/Secretary, Board of Directors